503369580 06/26/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3416202

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNI	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
SHAWN CHEN					06/26/2015
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	HEAL	HEALTHMATE INTERNATIONAL, LLC			
Street Address:	709 E	709 EAST 97TH STREET			
City:	KANS	KANSAS CITY			
State/Country:	MISSO	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	64131	64131			
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBER			Nie one la construction de la co		
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		29531592			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(913)549-4646			
Correspondence will using a fax number, l					
		913-549-4700			
			docket@kcpatentlaw.com		
•			KSON, KERNELL DERUSSEAU & KLEYPAS, L		
			STATE LINE ROAD		
		SUITE 500			
Address Line 4:		LEAWOOD, KA	ANSAS 66206		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4760.033	4760.033		
IAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAMES J	JAMES J. KERNELL		
SIGNATURE:		/JAMES	/JAMES J. KERNELL/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/26/20	06/26/2015		
		This doc	ument serves as an C	Dath/Declarat	on (37 CFR 1.63).
Fotal Attachments: 2		·			
source=033_Assignmer	nt#page1.1	f			

$\underline{A} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{I} \underline{G} \underline{N} \underline{M} \underline{E} \underline{N} \underline{T}$

WHEREAS, I, SHAWN CHEN, of Kansas City, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design for an

ELECTRONIC MASSAGER

for which I am about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, HEALTHMATE INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 709 East 97th Street in Kansas City, County of Jackson, and State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, SHAWN CHEN, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said HEALTHMATE INTERNATIONAL, LLC, the full and exclusive right, title and interest throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all Design Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all Design Letters Patent of America, which may issue from said foreign-filed applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by said HEALTHMATE INTERNATIONAL, LLC for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said Design

(Docket 4760.033)

PATENT REEL: 035917 FRAME: 0755

Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Design Letters Patent of the United States of America in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 26th day of June , 2015. SHAWN CHEN

STATE OF MISSOURI)) ss. COUNTY OF JACKSON)

On this ______ day of ______, 2015, before me personally appeared SHAWN CHEN, to me know to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

SEAL

My commission expires:

-2-